

Z

SLP(C)No. 21460 OF 2003  
ITEM No.211

Court No. 3

SECTION XIV

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No.21460/2003

(From the judgement and order dated 12/09/2003 in RFA 678/02  
of The HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT N. DELHI)

SHALIMAR PAINTS LTD.

Petitioner (s)

VERSUS

BANI JAGTIANI TRUST & ORS.

Respondent (s)

( With Appln(s). for taking address, ground and question of law and with prayer for interim relief )  
( For Final Disposal )

Date : 23/01/2004 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE R.C. LAHOTI  
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ASHOK BHAN

For Petitioner (s)Mr. R.F. Nairman, Sr. Adv.  
Mr. Saket Singh, Adv.  
Mr. Sushant K. Say, Adv.

Ms. Niranjana Singh, Adv.

For Respondent (s)Mr. M.L. Varma, Sr. Adv.

Mr. Sudhir Nandrajog, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following

O R D E R

Formal notice is waived by the respondents who do not propose to file any counter affidavit.  
List for final hearing in the third week of March, 2004.

KALYANI

(RADHA R. BHATIA)  
COURT MASTER