

L

SLP(C)No. 21460 OF 2003
ITEM No.203

Court No.10

SECTION XIV

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No.21460/2003

(From the judgement and order dated 12/09/2003 in RFA 678/02 of The HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI)

SHALIMAR PAINTS LTD.

Petitioner (s)

VERSUS

BANI JAGTIANI TRUST & ORS.

Respondent (s)

(With Appln(s). for taking address, grounds and question of law and with prayer for interim relief)

(For Final Disposal)

Date : 24/09/2004 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ASHOK BHAN
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE S.H. KAPADIA

For Petitioner (s)Mr. Kumar Rajesh Singh,Adv.
Ms. Divya Jha, Adv.
Mr. Saket Singh, Adv.

Ms. Niranjana Singh,Adv.

For Respondent (s)Mr. M.L. Verma, Sr. Adv.
Mr. Sudhir Nandrajog,Adv.
Mr. Sujit Singh, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following

O R D E R

Leave granted.

Expedite hearing in view of the fact that the decision in this case is likely to affect a number of cases pending in the courts below. Liberty to mention.

(J.S. Rawat)
Court Master

(Kanwal Singh)
Court Master