

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A

RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

CIVIL APPEAL NO. 6317 OF 2004

SHALIMAR PAINTS LTD.

Appellant (s)

VERSUS

BANI JAGTIANI TRUST & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(With office report)

Date: 03/05/2006 This appeal was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE B.N. AGRAWAL

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE D.K. JAIN

For Appellant(s)

Ms. Jincy Varghese,Adv.

Ms. Niranjana Singh,Adv.(Not Present)

For Respondent(s)

Mr. L.N. Rao,Sr.Adv.

Ms. Suruchii Aggarwal,Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following

O R D E R

Place the matter after summer vacation to enable

learned

n what time counsel for the appellant to take instructions as to withi  
the  
appellant intends to vacate the premises in question.

[ Alka Dudeja ]  
Court Master

[ Om Prakash ]  
Court Master

[Signed order is placed on the file]

IN THE SUPREME COURT OF INDIA

CIVIL APPELLATE JURISDICTION

CIVIL APPEAL NO. 6317 OF 2004

Shalimar Paints Limited

...Appellant(s)

Versus

Bani Jagtiani Trust and Ors.

...Respondent(s)

O R D E R

Heard learned counsel for the parties.

.....J.

[B.N. AGRAWAL]

.....J.

[D.K. JAIN]

New Delhi ,

May , 2006 .